## **TOWN OF BERLIN**

## Water Control Commission

240 Kensington Road • Berlin, CT 06037 **Office** (860) 828-7065 • **Fax** (860) 828-7180



Town of Berlin Contract #2025-08

## **BACKUP CONTRACTORS**

for Routine Repairs, Emergency Repairs, and Minor Construction of the Water and Sewer Systems

## INVITATION TO BID

The Town of Berlin Water Control Commission is seeking proposals for EMERGENCY BACKUP CONTRACTORS to furnish labor and equipment to perform routine repairs, emergency repairs and minor construction, for the Town water and sewer systems during the 2025 and 2026 Calendar Year (January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2026). This is a 2-year contract with an anticipated start date of January 1, 2025.

One (1) original and one (1) copy of proposals will be accepted at the Public Works Office, Room 120, Berlin Town Hall, 240 Kensington Road, Berlin, CT 06037 until, but no later than 10:00 AM on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at which time they will be publicly opened and recorded.

Bidder information is available on the Town's website at <a href="http://www.berlinct.gov">http://www.berlinct.gov</a> under Departments, Purchasing, Current Bids & RFP's; or at the Purchasing Agent's office, 240 Kensington Road, Berlin, CT 06037. Each proposer is responsible for checking the Town's website to determine if the Town has issued any addenda and, if so, to complete its proposal in accordance with the RFP as modified by the addenda.

The Town of Berlin is an Equal Opportunity Employer; Minority/Women's Business Enterprises are encouraged to apply. The Town reserves the right to amend or terminate this RFP, reject all bids, and award the contract to the proposer that is deemed to be in the best interest of the town.

Town of Berlin Maryssa Tsolis, Purchasing Agent